## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE ::::::::: DHUBRI.

NO.DJ.III-1/2005/\_\_\_\_\_/-E,

Dated, Dhubri the\_\_\_\_Jan'/2024.

From

Sri P. C. Kalita, AJS,

District & Sessions Judge,

Dhubri.

To

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri.

Subject

Forwarding of corrected list of petty/minor cases for

withdrawal submitted by the Addl. P.P., Dhubri.

Reference

Memo No. PP(D)/1/2024/14, Dated 24.01.2024.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to forward herewith a copy of letter received from the Public Prosecutor, Dhubri alongwith a list of corrected petty/minor cases submitted by the Addl. P.P., Dhubri for information and necessary action to the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri and Systems Officer, Dhubri District Judiciary for uploading the same in the official website of Dhubri District Judiciary.

Enclo:

As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

54 -

District & Sessions Judge, Dhubri.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Public Prosecutor, Dhubri.

2. The Systems Officer, Dhubri District Judiciary, Dhubri.

3. Notice Board.

4. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge,

Dhubri.

## OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR AT DHUBRID

P.O., P.S. & DIST.- DHUBRI, ASSAM

Memo No PP(D) /1/2024 / 14

Dated

To,

The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Dhubri

District Dhubri, Assam

Subject:

prayer for Correction of withdraw list submitted by Addl. P.P. in the

court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, , Dhubri in the official website of

Dhubri Judiciary.

Ref:-

(i) This office prayer dated PP(D)/1/2024/06 dated 11-01-2024

(ii) Prayer of Addl. P.P., in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri

Respected Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above and letters under reference I am writing to bring to your attention that certain typing errors identified in the withdraw list submitted by Addl. P.P. in the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri. After reviewing the document identified the following inaccuracies:

a) Sl. No 17 P.R.C. No. 652/22 U/S 341/294/323/506 I.P.C.

In the above the year shall be "2020" instead of "22".

i.e. Sl. No 17 P.R.C. No. 652/20 U/S 341/294/323/506 I.P.C.

b) Sl. No. 21 P.R.C. No. 693/21 U/S 294/506 I.P.C.

In the above the year shall be "2022" instead of "2021"

i.e. Sl. No. 21 P.R.C. No. 693/22 U/S 294/506 I.P.C.

c) Sl. No. 24 P.R.C. No 3750/2017 U/S 341/352/294/352 I.P.C.

In the above the case-type shall be "G.R." instead of "P.R.C".

i.e. Sl. No. 24 G.R. No 3750/2017 U/S 341/352/294/352 I.P.C.

Therefore, I kindly request your prompt action by issuance of a corrigendum or any other orders as your honour may deem fit and proper to rectify these discrepancies and published through the same channel used for the original letter.

**Enclo:**- Prayer for correction, letter dated 20-01-2024.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Memo No

Dated

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

(i) The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri.

From

Biswanath Agarwala, Additional Public Prosecutor, Dhubri
In the court of Chill Judicial Magistrate, Dhubri

To,

The Public Proseculor, Dhubri

Sub :- Correction of typing mistake in Case Sl. No 17, 21 & 24 in the list submitted on 02-01-2024 for withdrawal of cases.

Dear Sir,

I have the honor to inform you that in withdrawal list of Case SI. No.- 17 the Number and year mentioned as "P.R.C. No 652/2022" in place of "P.R.C. No 652/2020", in Case Sl. No.- 21 the Number and year mentioned as "P.R.C. Case No 693/2021" in place of "P.R.C. Case No 693/2022", and in Case Sl. No.- 24 the Number and year mentioned as "PRC No.- 3750/2017" in place of G.R. "3750/2017", the mistake is inadvertently a typing mistake in computer.

Therefore, kindly do the needful and upload the same

Thinking you

Constant Tolland

Your's faithfully

B. agamelo

(Biswanath Agarwala) Additional Public Prosecutor